

<b>Utah Department of Transportation</b> <b>Abstract of Bids</b> Project No: F-0006(193)288 Project Name: US-6; MP 294.70 - 296.00 & US-6; MP 290.12 - 291.49 & US-6; MP 293.35 - 295.00 & Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: EMERY (15)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> STAKER & PARSON COS DBA NIELSON CONSTRUC 825 NORTH LOOP ROAD P O BOX 620 HUNTINGTON,UT 84528		02/16/2017 <b>Bidder:</b> AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3737 WEST 2100 SOUTH WEST VALLEY CITY,UT 84120		Page 1 of 15
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
<b>10 - ROADWAY</b>											
1	00830001U	On the Job Training	1000	Hour	10.00	10,000.00	10.00	10,000.00	10.00	10,000.00	
2	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	565,000.00	565,000.00	203,000.00	203,000.00	815,000.00	815,000.00	
3	013150010	Public Information Services	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,355.00	1,355.00	545.00	545.00	
4	01554000*	Traffic Control	1	Lump	310,000.00	310,000.00	469,000.00	469,000.00	215,000.00	215,000.00	
5	01721001P	Survey	1	Lump	50,000.00	50,000.00	61,088.82	61,088.82	65,000.00	65,000.00	
6	02056001*	Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	52164	cu yd	26.00	1,356,264.00	17.34	904,523.76	24.00	1,251,936.00	
7	020750010	Geotextiles - Separation	167	sq yd	0.84	140.28	2.77	462.59	4.85	809.95	
8	02221001P	Remove Concrete Headwall & Wingw	5	Each	2,000.00	10,000.00	2,367.91	11,839.55	1,010.00	5,050.00	
II											
9	022210080	Remove Fence	1234	ft	1.07	1,320.38	1.24	1,530.16	1.30	1,604.20	
10	02316002P	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity	103354	cu yd	8.25	852,670.50	5.16	533,306.64	5.90	609,788.60	
)											
11	02318001P	Small Ditch Excavation	472	ft	3.70	1,746.40	1.97	929.84	6.40	3,020.80	
12	02318002P	Ditch Excavation	76	cu yd	4.80	364.80	20.85	1,584.60	44.25	3,363.00	
13	023730010	Loose Riprap	111	cu yd	75.00	8,325.00	107.81	11,966.91	85.00	9,435.00	
14	02610111P	24 Inch Culvert, Metal Pipe, Clas	382	ft	69.05	26,377.10	91.05	34,781.10	98.00	37,436.00	
s C, Corrugated											
15	02610112P	30 Inch Culvert, Metal Pipe, Clas	68	ft	75.00	5,100.00	102.65	6,980.20	90.00	6,120.00	
s C, Corrugated											
16	02610113P	30 Inch X 16 Inch Culvert, Metal	5	ft	67.00	335.00	196.10	980.50	320.00	1,600.00	
Pipe, Class C, Corrugated											
17	02610115P	36 Inch Culvert, Metal Pipe, Clas	96	ft	90.00	8,640.00	124.84	11,984.64	172.00	16,512.00	
s C, Corrugated											
18	02610116P	48 Inch Culvert, Metal Pipe, Clas	36	ft	138.00	4,968.00	250.43	9,015.48	210.00	7,560.00	
s C, Corrugated											
19	02610119P	47 Inch X 71 Inch Culvert, Metal	15	ft	138.00	2,070.00	308.11	4,621.65	335.00	5,025.00	
Pipe, Class C, Corrugated											
20	02610120P	54 Inch Culvert, Metal Pipe, Clas	16	ft	215.00	3,440.00	296.35	4,741.60	209.00	3,344.00	
s C, Corrugated											
21	02610153P	72 Inch Culvert, Metal Pipe, Clas	27	ft	720.00	19,440.00	364.97	9,854.19	283.00	7,641.00	
s C, Corrugated											
22	02610154P	84 Inch - Structural Plate Pipe	31	ft	800.00	24,800.00	871.84	27,027.04	1,415.00	43,865.00	
23	02610155P	44 x 27 Corrugated Steel Pipe Arc	24	ft	100.00	2,400.00	211.67	5,080.08	210.00	5,040.00	
h - 2 2/3 x 1/2 inch Corrugations											
24	02610156P	64 x 43 Corrugated Steel Pipe Arc	18	ft	100.00	1,800.00	353.47	6,362.46	255.00	4,590.00	
h - 2 2/3 x 1/2 inch Corrugations											

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0006(193)288 Project Name: US-6; MP 294.70 - 296.00 & US-6; MP 290.12 - 291.49 & US-6; MP 293.35 - 295.00 & Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: EMERY (15)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA NIELSON CONSTRUC 825 NORTH LOOP ROAD P O BOX 620 HUNTINGTON,UT 84528		02/16/2017	Page 2 of 15
									Bidder: AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3737 WEST 2100 SOUTH WEST VALLEY CITY,UT 84120	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25	02613001D	Culvert End Section 44 x 27 inch	2	Each	2,000.00	4,000.00	726.11	1,452.22	990.00	1,980.00
26	02613002D	Culvert End Section 30 Inch X 16	1	Each	2,000.00	2,000.00	301.85	301.85	530.00	530.00
		Inch								
27	02613003D	Culvert End Section 64 Inch X 43	1	Each	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,613.80	1,613.80	2,115.00	2,115.00
		Inch								
28	026130040	Culvert End Section 24 inch	24	Each	590.44	14,170.56	301.85	7,244.40	370.00	8,880.00
29	026130050	Culvert End Section 30 inch	3	Each	797.30	2,391.90	563.91	1,691.73	685.00	2,055.00
30	026130060	Culvert End Section 36 inch	7	Each	1,035.61	7,249.27	803.26	5,622.82	925.00	6,475.00
31	026130080	Culvert End Section 48 inch	3	Each	1,300.00	3,900.00	1,499.00	4,497.00	1,670.00	5,010.00
32	02721002P	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	34303	cu yd	31.00	1,063,393.00	20.32	697,036.96	25.00	857,575.00
		ity)								
33	02726001*	Gravel Access	2	Each	800.00	1,600.00	556.89	1,113.78	700.00	1,400.00
34	02726002*	Paved Access	5	Each	1,200.00	6,000.00	1,620.38	8,101.90	2,670.00	13,350.00
35	02737001*	HMA Soft Spot Repair	508	cu yd	150.00	76,200.00	208.02	105,674.16	100.00	50,800.00
36	02737002*	Untreated Base Course Soft Spot R	695	cu yd	55.00	38,225.00	39.03	27,125.85	53.00	36,835.00
		epair								
37	02737003*	Borrow Soft Spot Repair	7920	cu yd	25.00	198,000.00	28.66	226,987.20	51.00	403,920.00
38	027410050	HMA - 1/2 inch	34172	Ton	66.50	2,272,438.00	69.82	2,385,889.04	65.00	2,221,180.00
39	02744005*	SMA - 1/2 inch	9447	Ton	82.75	781,739.25	94.40	891,796.80	86.00	812,442.00
40	02761002P	Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Aspha	42858	ft	0.16	6,857.28	0.19	8,143.02	0.13	5,571.54
		It								
41	02765005*	Pavement Marking Paint	1357	gal	26.00	35,282.00	22.33	30,301.81	27.00	36,639.00
42	027680105	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	16	Each	190.00	3,040.00	152.23	2,435.68	572.00	9,152.00
		oplastic)								
43	02822001P	Right-of-Way Fence, Type A (Meta	1133	ft	10.00	11,330.00	6.72	7,613.76	7.25	8,214.25
		I Post)								
44	028220105	Right-of-Way Brace Post	18	Each	320.73	5,773.14	296.34	5,334.12	318.00	5,724.00
45	02842001*	Delineator Type I	97	Each	39.01	3,783.97	36.59	3,549.23	40.00	3,880.00
46	02842003*	Delineator - Culvert Marker	52	Each	43.04	2,238.08	40.85	2,124.20	44.00	2,288.00
47	02842004*	Delineator - Maintenance Marker	6	Each	42.27	253.62	40.85	245.10	44.00	264.00
48	02961001*	Rotomilling - Varies	3979	sq yd	2.00	7,958.00	1.73	6,883.67	1.60	6,366.40
49	02961002*	Rotomilling - 1 1/2 Inch	17230	sq yd	1.97	33,943.10	1.40	24,122.00	0.85	14,645.50
		<b>Subtotal</b>				7,853,967.63		6,788,918.91		7,646,577.24
		<b>20 - STRUCTURES E1E-1693</b>								
50	020560025	Granular Backfill Borrow (Plan Qu	50	cu yd	35.00	1,750.00	25.67	1,283.50	118.00	5,900.00
		antity)								
51	022210055	Remove Concrete Headwall	1	Each	4,700.00	4,700.00	8,795.27	8,795.27	12,485.00	12,485.00

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0006(193)288 Project Name: US-6; MP 294.70 - 296.00 & US-6; MP 290.12 - 291.49 & US-6; MP 293.35 - 295.00 & Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: EMERY (15)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> STAKER & PARSON COS DBA NIELSON CONSTRUC 825 NORTH LOOP ROAD P O BOX 620 HUNTINGTON,UT 84528		02/16/2017  <b>Bidder:</b> AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3737 WEST 2100 SOUTH WEST VALLEY CITY,UT 84120	Page 3 of 15
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
52	032110015	Reinforcing Steel - Coated	27949	lb	1.45	40,526.05	1.07	29,905.43	1.35	37,731.15
53	03310001D	Structural Concrete(Est. Lump Qty : 92.7 cu yd)	1	Lump	72,275.00	72,275.00	66,691.86	66,691.86	71,335.00	71,335.00
54	071050010	Waterproofing Membrane	1262	sq ft	3.10	3,912.20	2.13	2,688.06	5.70	7,193.40
<b>Subtotal</b>						123,163.25		109,364.12		134,644.55
<b>20 - STRUCTURES H-2721</b>										
55	02633010P	54 Inch Reinforced Concrete Headw	1	Each	11,000.00	11,000.00	15,081.88	15,081.88	13,310.00	13,310.00
all (Est Structural Concrete Qty: 9.45 CY)										
<b>Subtotal</b>						11,000.00		15,081.88		13,310.00
<b>20 - STRUCTURES H-2722</b>										
56	02633012P	71 inch x 47 inch Reinforced Conc	1	Each	8,000.00	8,000.00	11,446.90	11,446.90	9,610.00	9,610.00
rete Headwall (Est Structural Concrete Qty: 5.6 CY)										
<b>Subtotal</b>						8,000.00		11,446.90		9,610.00
<b>20 - STRUCTURES H-2723</b>										
57	02633013P	72 Inch Reinforced Concrete Headw	1	Each	15,000.00	15,000.00	19,026.96	19,026.96	18,230.00	18,230.00
all (Est Structural Concrete Qty: 13.4 CY)										
<b>Subtotal</b>						15,000.00		19,026.96		18,230.00
<b>20 - STRUCTURES H-2724</b>										
58	02633001P	72 Inch Reinforced Concrete Headw	1	Each	15,000.00	15,000.00	19,026.96	19,026.96	18,230.00	18,230.00
all (Est Structural Concrete Qty: 13.4 CY)										
<b>Subtotal</b>						15,000.00		19,026.96		18,230.00
<b>20 - STRUCTURES H-2728</b>										
59	02633009P	84 Inch Reinforced Concrete Headw	1	Each	22,000.00	22,000.00	26,499.33	26,499.33	23,170.00	23,170.00
all (Est Structural Concrete Qty: 20.45 CY)										
<b>Subtotal</b>						22,000.00		26,499.33		23,170.00
<b>30 - LANDSCAPING</b>										
60	015710025	Check Dam - 12 Inch Fiber Roll	5350	ft	3.35	17,922.50	3.30	17,655.00	3.55	18,992.50
61	02376001P	Steep-Slope Erosion Control (Plan Quantity)	19564	sq yd	1.49	29,150.36	0.90	17,607.60	1.00	19,564.00
62	02911001P	Wood Fiber Mulch (Plan Quantity)	44	Acre	977.64	43,016.16	1,073.68	47,241.92	1,035.00	45,540.00
63	029120050	Strip, Stockpile, and Spread Tops	293601	sq yd	0.75	220,200.75	0.62	182,032.62	0.55	161,480.55
oil (Plan Quantity)										

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0006(193)288 Project Name: US-6; MP 294.70 - 296.00 & US-6; MP 290.12 - 291.49 & US-6; MP 293.35 - 295.00 & Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: EMERY (15)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> STAKER & PARSON COS DBA NIELSON CONSTRUC 825 NORTH LOOP ROAD P O BOX 620 HUNTINGTON,UT 84528		02/16/2017 <b>Bidder:</b> AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3737 WEST 2100 SOUTH WEST VALLEY CITY,UT 84120	Page 4 of 15
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
64	02922001P	Drill Seed (Plan Quantity)	39	Acre	450.00	17,550.00	552.14	21,533.46	525.00	20,475.00
65	029220040	Broadcast Seed	176	1000sqft	19.44	3,421.44	16.39	2,884.64	17.50	3,080.00
<b>Subtotal</b>						331,261.21		288,955.24		269,132.05
<b>40 - SIGNING</b>										
66	02891002P	Sign Type A-1, 30 Inch X 12 Inch	2	Each	82.87	165.74	87.79	175.58	95.00	190.00
67	028910040	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 12 in	2	Each	77.82	155.64	83.22	166.44	90.00	180.00
		ch								
68	028910042	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch x 24 inch	2	Each	98.73	197.46	105.29	210.58	115.00	230.00
69	028910050	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 30 in	8	Each	101.67	813.36	129.90	1,039.20	140.00	1,120.00
		ch								
70	028910055	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 24 in	2	Each	117.10	234.20	133.96	267.92	144.00	288.00
		ch								
71	028910065	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 36 in	4	Each	219.88	879.52	229.61	918.44	247.00	988.00
		ch								
72	02891007P	Sign Type A-1, 84 inch X 42 inc	7	Each	230.82	1,615.74	509.97	3,569.79	548.00	3,836.00
		h								
73	02891008P	Sign Type A-1, 48 inch X 48 in	2	Each	455.37	910.74	248.64	497.28	267.00	534.00
		ch X 36 inch								
74	02891012P	Sign Type A-2, 42 inch X 42 inc	8	Each	309.87	2,478.96	223.27	1,786.16	240.00	1,920.00
		h								
75	02891013P	Sign Type A-2, 42 inch X 54 inc	3	Each	320.00	960.00	343.28	1,029.84	369.00	1,107.00
		h								
76	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	7	Each	72.12	504.84	86.26	603.82	93.00	651.00
		eet								
77	028910285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square	15	Each	124.71	1,870.65	145.94	2,189.10	157.00	2,355.00
		Feet								
78	028910300	Small Sign Tubular Steel Post Bas	6	Each	116.51	699.06	123.81	742.86	133.00	798.00
		e (B1)								
79	028910320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	53	Each	301.46	15,977.38	303.24	16,071.72	326.00	17,278.00
80	028910355	Sign Post P1	6	Each	68.08	408.48	55.82	334.92	60.00	360.00
81	028910365	Sign Post P3	16	Each	110.69	1,771.04	100.37	1,605.92	108.00	1,728.00
82	028910370	Sign Post P4	34	Each	177.39	6,031.26	120.77	4,106.18	130.00	4,420.00
83	028910375	Sign Post P5	3	Each	256.45	769.35	275.23	825.69	296.00	888.00
<b>Subtotal</b>						36,443.42		36,141.44		38,871.00
<b>180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL</b>										
84	00221000*	Contract Time Segment 1 FIXED PR\$2,130.00	Day		170 Day	362,100.00	190 Day	404,700.00	140 Day	298,200.00
		CE								

<b>Utah Department of Transportation</b> <b>Abstract of Bids</b> Project No: F-0006(193)288 Project Name: US-6; MP 294.70 - 296.00 & US-6; MP 290.12 - 291.49 & US-6; MP 293.35 - 295.00 & Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: EMERY (15)				<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> STAKER & PARSON COS DBA NIELSON CONSTRUC 825 NORTH LOOP ROAD P O BOX 620 HUNTINGTON,UT 84528		02/16/2017 <span style="float:right">Page 5 of 15</span> <b>Bidder:</b> AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3737 WEST 2100 SOUTH WEST VALLEY CITY,UT 84120	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty Unit					Unit Price	Amount
<b>Subtotal</b>					362,100.00		404,700.00		298,200.00
<b>A(Contract Amount):</b>					<b>8,415,835.51</b>		<b>7,314,461.74</b>		<b>8,171,774.84</b>
<b>Innovative Contracting:</b>					<b>362,100</b>		<b>404,700</b>		<b>298,200</b>
<b>A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):</b>					<b>8,777,935.51</b>		<b>7,719,161.74</b>		<b>8,469,974.84</b>
<b>Percent of Engineer's Estimate:</b>							<b>86.91 %</b>		<b>97.10 %</b>

<b>Utah Department of Transportation</b> <b>Abstract of Bids</b> Project No: F-0006(193)288 Project Name: US-6; MP 294.70 - 296.00 & US-6; MP 290.12 - 291.49 & US-6; MP 293.35 - 295.00 & Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: EMERY (15)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - NORTHWEST 195 EAST 600 SOUTH AMERICAN FORK,UT 84003		02/16/2017 <b>Bidder:</b> HARWARD AND REES 169 SOUTH MAIN LOA,UT 84747	Page 6 of 15
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	1	00830001U On the Job Training	1000	Hour	10.00	10,000.00	10.00	10,000.00	10.00	10,000.00
	2	012850010 Mobilization	1	Lump	565,000.00	565,000.00	807,500.00	807,500.00	575,000.00	575,000.00
	3	013150010 Public Information Services	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,150.00	2,150.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
	4	01554000* Traffic Control	1	Lump	310,000.00	310,000.00	188,750.00	188,750.00	625,000.00	625,000.00
	5	01721001P Survey	1	Lump	50,000.00	50,000.00	58,130.00	58,130.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
	6	02056001* Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	52164	cu yd	26.00	1,356,264.00	9.45	492,949.80	23.28	1,214,377.92
	7	020750010 Geotextiles - Separation	167	sq yd	0.84	140.28	3.00	501.00	8.00	1,336.00
	8	02221001P Remove Concrete Headwall & Wingw	5	Each	2,000.00	10,000.00	432.00	2,160.00	2,480.00	12,400.00
		II								
	9	022210080 Remove Fence	1234	ft	1.07	1,320.38	2.70	3,331.80	1.50	1,851.00
	10	02316002P Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity	103354	cu yd	8.25	852,670.50	12.60	1,302,260.40	5.06	522,971.24
		)								
	11	02318001P Small Ditch Excavation	472	ft	3.70	1,746.40	2.05	967.60	7.00	3,304.00
	12	02318002P Ditch Excavation	76	cu yd	4.80	364.80	19.60	1,489.60	25.00	1,900.00
	13	023730010 Loose Riprap	111	cu yd	75.00	8,325.00	70.30	7,803.30	80.00	8,880.00
	14	02610111P 24 Inch Culvert, Metal Pipe, Clas	382	ft	69.05	26,377.10	113.00	43,166.00	66.00	25,212.00
		s C, Corrugated								
	15	02610112P 30 Inch Culvert, Metal Pipe, Clas	68	ft	75.00	5,100.00	106.00	7,208.00	74.00	5,032.00
		s C, Corrugated								
	16	02610113P 30 Inch X 16 Inch Culvert, Metal	5	ft	67.00	335.00	296.00	1,480.00	73.00	365.00
		Pipe, Class C, Corrugated								
	17	02610115P 36 Inch Culvert, Metal Pipe, Clas	96	ft	90.00	8,640.00	140.00	13,440.00	89.00	8,544.00
		s C, Corrugated								
	18	02610116P 48 Inch Culvert, Metal Pipe, Clas	36	ft	138.00	4,968.00	135.00	4,860.00	108.00	3,888.00
		s C, Corrugated								
	19	02610119P 47 Inch X 71 Inch Culvert, Metal	15	ft	138.00	2,070.00	268.00	4,020.00	230.00	3,450.00
		Pipe, Class C, Corrugated								
	20	02610120P 54 Inch Culvert, Metal Pipe, Clas	16	ft	215.00	3,440.00	177.00	2,832.00	156.00	2,496.00
		s C, Corrugated								
	21	02610153P 72 Inch Culvert, Metal Pipe, Clas	27	ft	720.00	19,440.00	234.00	6,318.00	197.00	5,319.00
		s C, Corrugated								
	22	02610154P 84 Inch - Structural Plate Pipe	31	ft	800.00	24,800.00	835.00	25,885.00	752.00	23,312.00
	23	02610155P 44 x 27 Corrugated Steel Pipe Arc	24	ft	100.00	2,400.00	197.00	4,728.00	132.00	3,168.00
		h - 2 2/3 x 1/2 inch Corrugations								
	24	02610156P 64 x 43 Corrugated Steel Pipe Arc	18	ft	100.00	1,800.00	239.00	4,302.00	230.00	4,140.00
		h - 2 2/3 x 1/2 inch Corrugations								

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0006(193)288 Project Name: US-6; MP 294.70 - 296.00 & US-6; MP 290.12 - 291.49 & US-6; MP 293.35 - 295.00 & Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: EMERY (15)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - NORTHWEST 195 EAST 600 SOUTH AMERICAN FORK,UT 84003		02/16/2017 Bidder: HARWARD AND REES 169 SOUTH MAIN LOA,UT 84747		Page 7 of 15
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
25	02613001D	Culvert End Section 44 x 27 inch	2	Each	2,000.00	4,000.00	955.00	1,910.00	1,140.00	2,280.00	
26	02613002D	Culvert End Section 30 Inch X 16	1	Each	2,000.00	2,000.00	457.00	457.00	468.00	468.00	
		Inch									
27	02613003D	Culvert End Section 64 Inch X 43	1	Each	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	2,270.00	2,270.00	
		Inch									
28	026130040	Culvert End Section 24 inch	24	Each	590.44	14,170.56	406.00	9,744.00	375.00	9,000.00	
29	026130050	Culvert End Section 30 inch	3	Each	797.30	2,391.90	684.00	2,052.00	806.00	2,418.00	
30	026130060	Culvert End Section 36 inch	7	Each	1,035.61	7,249.27	905.00	6,335.00	1,036.00	7,252.00	
31	026130080	Culvert End Section 48 inch	3	Each	1,300.00	3,900.00	1,610.00	4,830.00	2,025.00	6,075.00	
32	02721002P	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	34303	cu yd	31.00	1,063,393.00	21.50	737,514.50	25.80	885,017.40	
		ity)									
33	02726001*	Gravel Access	2	Each	800.00	1,600.00	365.00	730.00	1,150.00	2,300.00	
34	02726002*	Paved Access	5	Each	1,200.00	6,000.00	900.00	4,500.00	2,150.00	10,750.00	
35	02737001*	HMA Soft Spot Repair	508	cu yd	150.00	76,200.00	85.00	43,180.00	230.00	116,840.00	
36	02737002*	Untreated Base Course Soft Spot R	695	cu yd	55.00	38,225.00	45.00	31,275.00	43.00	29,885.00	
		epair									
37	02737003*	Borrow Soft Spot Repair	7920	cu yd	25.00	198,000.00	38.00	300,960.00	34.75	275,220.00	
38	027410050	HMA - 1/2 inch	34172	Ton	66.50	2,272,438.00	77.00	2,631,244.00	80.60	2,754,263.20	
39	02744005*	SMA - 1/2 inch	9447	Ton	82.75	781,739.25	120.00	1,133,640.00	108.85	1,028,305.95	
40	02761002P	Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Aspha	42858	ft	0.16	6,857.28	0.20	8,571.60	0.20	8,571.60	
		It									
41	02765005*	Pavement Marking Paint	1357	gal	26.00	35,282.00	23.10	31,346.70	26.45	35,892.65	
42	027680105	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	16	Each	190.00	3,040.00	398.00	6,368.00	426.00	6,816.00	
		oplastic)									
43	02822001P	Right-of-Way Fence, Type A (Meta	1133	ft	10.00	11,330.00	8.60	9,743.80	7.95	9,007.35	
		I Post)									
44	028220105	Right-of-Way Brace Post	18	Each	320.73	5,773.14	269.00	4,842.00	350.00	6,300.00	
45	02842001*	Delineator Type I	97	Each	39.01	3,783.97	72.90	7,071.30	39.65	3,846.05	
46	02842003*	Delineator - Culvert Marker	52	Each	43.04	2,238.08	79.35	4,126.20	44.30	2,303.60	
47	02842004*	Delineator - Maintenance Marker	6	Each	42.27	253.62	79.35	476.10	44.30	265.80	
48	02961001*	Rotomilling - Varies	3979	sq yd	2.00	7,958.00	3.20	12,732.80	2.50	9,947.50	
49	02961002*	Rotomilling - 1 1/2 Inch	17230	sq yd	1.97	33,943.10	1.20	20,676.00	1.25	21,537.50	
		<b>Subtotal</b>				7,853,967.63		8,012,458.50		8,357,778.76	
		<b>20 - STRUCTURES E1E-1693</b>									
50	020560025	Granular Backfill Borrow (Plan Qu	50	cu yd	35.00	1,750.00	94.90	4,745.00	55.00	2,750.00	
		antity)									
51	022210055	Remove Concrete Headwall	1	Each	4,700.00	4,700.00	7,860.00	7,860.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0006(193)288 Project Name: US-6; MP 294.70 - 296.00 & US-6; MP 290.12 - 291.49 & US-6; MP 293.35 - 295.00 & Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: EMERY (15)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - NORTHWEST 195 EAST 600 SOUTH AMERICAN FORK,UT 84003		02/16/2017 <b>Bidder:</b> HARWARD AND REES 169 SOUTH MAIN LOA,UT 84747	Page 8 of 15
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
52	032110015	Reinforcing Steel - Coated	27949	lb	1.45	40,526.05	0.50	13,974.50	1.20	33,538.80
53	03310001D	Structural Concrete(Est. Lump Qty : 92.7 cu yd)	1	Lump	72,275.00	72,275.00	76,120.00	76,120.00	59,840.00	59,840.00
54	071050010	Waterproofing Membrane	1262	sq ft	3.10	3,912.20	2.80	3,533.60	2.65	3,344.30
<b>Subtotal</b>						123,163.25		106,233.10		107,473.10
<b>20 - STRUCTURES H-2721</b>										
55	02633010P	54 Inch Reinforced Concrete Headw	1	Each	11,000.00	11,000.00	16,790.00	16,790.00	10,736.00	10,736.00
all (Est Structural Concrete Qty: 9.45 CY)										
<b>Subtotal</b>						11,000.00		16,790.00		10,736.00
<b>20 - STRUCTURES H-2722</b>										
56	02633012P	71 inch x 47 inch Reinforced Conc	1	Each	8,000.00	8,000.00	15,270.00	15,270.00	6,820.00	6,820.00
rete Headwall (Est Structural Concrete Qty: 5.6 CY)										
<b>Subtotal</b>						8,000.00		15,270.00		6,820.00
<b>20 - STRUCTURES H-2723</b>										
57	02633013P	72 Inch Reinforced Concrete Headw	1	Each	15,000.00	15,000.00	23,020.00	23,020.00	13,200.00	13,200.00
all (Est Structural Concrete Qty: 13.4 CY)										
<b>Subtotal</b>						15,000.00		23,020.00		13,200.00
<b>20 - STRUCTURES H-2724</b>										
58	02633001P	72 Inch Reinforced Concrete Headw	1	Each	15,000.00	15,000.00	23,020.00	23,020.00	13,200.00	13,200.00
all (Est Structural Concrete Qty: 13.4 CY)										
<b>Subtotal</b>						15,000.00		23,020.00		13,200.00
<b>20 - STRUCTURES H-2728</b>										
59	02633009P	84 Inch Reinforced Concrete Headw	1	Each	22,000.00	22,000.00	29,740.00	29,740.00	19,250.00	19,250.00
all (Est Structural Concrete Qty: 20.45 CY)										
<b>Subtotal</b>						22,000.00		29,740.00		19,250.00
<b>30 - LANDSCAPING</b>										
60	015710025	Check Dam - 12 Inch Fiber Roll	5350	ft	3.35	17,922.50	3.50	18,725.00	3.60	19,260.00
61	02376001P	Steep-Slope Erosion Control (Plan Quantity)	19564	sq yd	1.49	29,150.36	0.95	18,585.80	1.00	19,564.00
62	02911001P	Wood Fiber Mulch (Plan Quantity)	44	Acre	977.64	43,016.16	2,070.00	91,080.00	1,045.00	45,980.00
63	029120050	Strip, Stockpile, and Spread Tops	293601	sq yd	0.75	220,200.75	0.60	176,160.60	0.48	140,928.48
oil (Plan Quantity)										



Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0006(193)288 Project Name: US-6; MP 294.70 - 296.00 & US-6; MP 290.12 - 291.49 & US-6; MP 293.35 - 295.00 & Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: EMERY (15)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - NORTHWEST 195 EAST 600 SOUTH AMERICAN FORK,UT 84003		02/16/2017	Page 9 of 15
							Bidder: HARWARD AND REES 169 SOUTH MAIN LOA,UT 84747			
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
64	02922001P	Drill Seed (Plan Quantity)	39	Acre	450.00	17,550.00	913.00	35,607.00	530.00	20,670.00
65	029220040	Broadcast Seed	176	1000sqft	19.44	3,421.44	17.35	3,053.60	17.80	3,132.80
<b>Subtotal</b>						331,261.21		343,212.00		249,535.28
<b>40 - SIGNING</b>										
66	02891002P	Sign Type A-1, 30 Inch X 12 Inch	2	Each	82.87	165.74	78.15	156.30	95.00	190.00
67	028910040	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 12 in	2	Each	77.82	155.64	68.70	137.40	90.00	180.00
		ch								
68	028910042	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch x 24 inch	2	Each	98.73	197.46	97.05	194.10	114.00	228.00
69	028910050	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 30 in	8	Each	101.67	813.36	111.00	888.00	140.00	1,120.00
		ch								
70	028910055	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 24 in	2	Each	117.10	234.20	111.00	222.00	145.00	290.00
		ch								
71	028910065	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 36 in	4	Each	219.88	879.52	248.00	992.00	249.00	996.00
		ch								
72	02891007P	Sign Type A-1, 84 inch X 42 inc	7	Each	230.82	1,615.74	1,030.00	7,210.00	552.00	3,864.00
		h								
73	02891008P	Sign Type A-1, 48 inch X 48 in	2	Each	455.37	910.74	311.00	622.00	270.00	540.00
		ch X 36 inch								
74	02891012P	Sign Type A-2, 42 inch X 42 inc	8	Each	309.87	2,478.96	407.00	3,256.00	242.00	1,936.00
		h								
75	02891013P	Sign Type A-2, 42 inch X 54 inc	3	Each	320.00	960.00	470.00	1,410.00	372.00	1,116.00
		h								
76	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	7	Each	72.12	504.84	99.60	697.20	94.00	658.00
		eet								
77	028910285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square	15	Each	124.71	1,870.65	115.00	1,725.00	159.00	2,385.00
		Feet								
78	028910300	Small Sign Tubular Steel Post Bas	6	Each	116.51	699.06	123.00	738.00	135.00	810.00
		e (B1)								
79	028910320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	53	Each	301.46	15,977.38	362.00	19,186.00	329.00	17,437.00
80	028910355	Sign Post P1	6	Each	68.08	408.48	73.40	440.40	61.00	366.00
81	028910365	Sign Post P3	16	Each	110.69	1,771.04	125.00	2,000.00	109.00	1,744.00
82	028910370	Sign Post P4	34	Each	177.39	6,031.26	152.00	5,168.00	131.00	4,454.00
83	028910375	Sign Post P5	3	Each	256.45	769.35	294.00	882.00	298.00	894.00
<b>Subtotal</b>						36,443.42		45,924.40		39,208.00
<b>180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL</b>										
84	00221000*	Contract Time Segment 1 FIXED PR\$2,130.00	Day		170 Day	362,100.00	180 Day	383,400.00	180 Day	383,400.00
		CE								

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0006(193)288 Project Name: US-6; MP 294.70 - 296.00 & US-6; MP 290.12 - 291.49 & US-6; MP 293.35 - 295.00 & Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: EMERY (15)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - NORTHWEST 195 EAST 600 SOUTH AMERICAN FORK,UT 84003		02/16/2017 Bidder: HARWARD AND REES 169 SOUTH MAIN LOA,UT 84747		Page 10 of 15	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit					Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Subtotal						362,100.00		383,400.00				383,400.00
A(Contract Amount):						8,415,835.51		8,615,668.00				8,817,201.14
Innovative Contracting:						362,100		383,400				383,400
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						8,777,935.51		8,999,068.00				9,200,601.14
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:								102.37 %				104.77 %

<b>Utah Department of Transportation</b> <b>Abstract of Bids</b> Project No: F-0006(193)288 Project Name: US-6; MP 294.70 - 296.00 & US-6; MP 290.12 - 291.49 & US-6; MP 293.35 - 295.00 & Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: EMERY (15)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS INC DBA ACC SO 4230 SOUTH 950 EAST SUITE B ST. GEORGE,UT 84790		02/16/2017	Page 11 of 15
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	1	00830001U On the Job Training	1000	Hour	10.00	10,000.00	10.00	10,000.00		
	2	012850010 Mobilization	1	Lump	565,000.00	565,000.00	512,100.00	512,100.00		
	3	013150010 Public Information Services	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	34,900.00	34,900.00		
	4	01554000* Traffic Control	1	Lump	310,000.00	310,000.00	259,600.00	259,600.00		
	5	01721001P Survey	1	Lump	50,000.00	50,000.00	62,000.00	62,000.00		
	6	02056001* Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	52164	cu yd	26.00	1,356,264.00	30.00	1,564,920.00		
	7	020750010 Geotextiles - Separation	167	sq yd	0.84	140.28	2.20	367.40		
	8	02221001P Remove Concrete Headwall & Wingw	5	Each	2,000.00	10,000.00	1,700.00	8,500.00		
		II								
	9	022210080 Remove Fence	1234	ft	1.07	1,320.38	1.80	2,221.20		
	10	02316002P Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity	103354	cu yd	8.25	852,670.50	5.76	595,319.04		
		)								
	11	02318001P Small Ditch Excavation	472	ft	3.70	1,746.40	4.60	2,171.20		
	12	02318002P Ditch Excavation	76	cu yd	4.80	364.80	24.00	1,824.00		
	13	023730010 Loose Riprap	111	cu yd	75.00	8,325.00	32.50	3,607.50		
	14	02610111P 24 Inch Culvert, Metal Pipe, Clas	382	ft	69.05	26,377.10	66.00	25,212.00		
		s C, Corrugated								
	15	02610112P 30 Inch Culvert, Metal Pipe, Clas	68	ft	75.00	5,100.00	84.50	5,746.00		
		s C, Corrugated								
	16	02610113P 30 Inch X 16 Inch Culvert, Metal	5	ft	67.00	335.00	122.00	610.00		
		Pipe, Class C, Corrugated								
	17	02610115P 36 Inch Culvert, Metal Pipe, Clas	96	ft	90.00	8,640.00	85.00	8,160.00		
		s C, Corrugated								
	18	02610116P 48 Inch Culvert, Metal Pipe, Clas	36	ft	138.00	4,968.00	138.00	4,968.00		
		s C, Corrugated								
	19	02610119P 47 Inch X 71 Inch Culvert, Metal	15	ft	138.00	2,070.00	215.00	3,225.00		
		Pipe, Class C, Corrugated								
	20	02610120P 54 Inch Culvert, Metal Pipe, Clas	16	ft	215.00	3,440.00	195.00	3,120.00		
		s C, Corrugated								
	21	02610153P 72 Inch Culvert, Metal Pipe, Clas	27	ft	720.00	19,440.00	259.00	6,993.00		
		s C, Corrugated								
	22	02610154P 84 Inch - Structural Plate Pipe	31	ft	800.00	24,800.00	770.00	23,870.00		
	23	02610155P 44 x 27 Corrugated Steel Pipe Arc	24	ft	100.00	2,400.00	519.00	12,456.00		
		h - 2 2/3 x 1/2 inch Corrugations								
	24	02610156P 64 x 43 Corrugated Steel Pipe Arc	18	ft	100.00	1,800.00	607.00	10,926.00		
		h - 2 2/3 x 1/2 inch Corrugations								

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0006(193)288 Project Name: US-6; MP 294.70 - 296.00 & US-6; MP 290.12 - 291.49 & US-6; MP 293.35 - 295.00 & Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: EMERY (15)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS INC DBA ACC SO 4230 SOUTH 950 EAST SUITE B ST. GEORGE,UT 84790		02/16/2017	Page 12 of 15
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25	02613001D	Culvert End Section 44 x 27 inch	2	Each	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,140.00	2,280.00		
26	02613002D	Culvert End Section 30 Inch X 16	1	Each	2,000.00	2,000.00	674.00	674.00		
		Inch								
27	02613003D	Culvert End Section 64 Inch X 43	1	Each	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,360.00	2,360.00		
		Inch								
28	026130040	Culvert End Section 24 inch	24	Each	590.44	14,170.56	674.00	16,176.00		
29	026130050	Culvert End Section 30 inch	3	Each	797.30	2,391.90	963.00	2,889.00		
30	026130060	Culvert End Section 36 inch	7	Each	1,035.61	7,249.27	1,260.00	8,820.00		
31	026130080	Culvert End Section 48 inch	3	Each	1,300.00	3,900.00	1,950.00	5,850.00		
32	02721002P	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	34303	cu yd	31.00	1,063,393.00	37.00	1,269,211.00		
		ity)								
33	02726001*	Gravel Access	2	Each	800.00	1,600.00	938.00	1,876.00		
34	02726002*	Paved Access	5	Each	1,200.00	6,000.00	1,690.00	8,450.00		
35	02737001*	HMA Soft Spot Repair	508	cu yd	150.00	76,200.00	224.00	113,792.00		
36	02737002*	Untreated Base Course Soft Spot R	695	cu yd	55.00	38,225.00	37.50	26,062.50		
		epair								
37	02737003*	Borrow Soft Spot Repair	7920	cu yd	25.00	198,000.00	30.50	241,560.00		
38	027410050	HMA - 1/2 inch	34172	Ton	66.50	2,272,438.00	95.00	3,246,340.00		
39	02744005*	SMA - 1/2 inch	9447	Ton	82.75	781,739.25	112.00	1,058,064.00		
40	02761002P	Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Aspha	42858	ft	0.16	6,857.28	0.25	10,714.50		
		It								
41	02765005*	Pavement Marking Paint	1357	gal	26.00	35,282.00	26.00	35,282.00		
42	027680105	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	16	Each	190.00	3,040.00	447.00	7,152.00		
		oplastic)								
43	02822001P	Right-of-Way Fence, Type A (Meta	1133	ft	10.00	11,330.00	4.50	5,098.50		
		I Post)								
44	028220105	Right-of-Way Brace Post	18	Each	320.73	5,773.14	294.00	5,292.00		
45	02842001*	Delineator Type I	97	Each	39.01	3,783.97	60.00	5,820.00		
46	02842003*	Delineator - Culvert Marker	52	Each	43.04	2,238.08	62.50	3,250.00		
47	02842004*	Delineator - Maintenance Marker	6	Each	42.27	253.62	102.00	612.00		
48	02961001*	Rotomilling - Varies	3979	sq yd	2.00	7,958.00	1.60	6,366.40		
49	02961002*	Rotomilling - 1 1/2 Inch	17230	sq yd	1.97	33,943.10	1.30	22,399.00		
<b>Subtotal</b>						7,853,967.63		9,269,207.24		
<b>20 - STRUCTURES E1E-1693</b>										
50	020560025	Granular Backfill Borrow (Plan Qu	50	cu yd	35.00	1,750.00	79.50	3,975.00		
		antity)								
51	022210055	Remove Concrete Headwall	1	Each	4,700.00	4,700.00	2,760.00	2,760.00		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0006(193)288 Project Name: US-6; MP 294.70 - 296.00 & US-6; MP 290.12 - 291.49 & US-6; MP 293.35 - 295.00 & Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: EMERY (15)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS INC DBA ACC SO 4230 SOUTH 950 EAST SUITE B ST. GEORGE,UT 84790		02/16/2017	Page 13 of 15
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
52	032110015	Reinforcing Steel - Coated	27949	lb	1.45	40,526.05	1.30	36,333.70		
53	03310001D	Structural Concrete(Est. Lump Qty : 92.7 cu yd)	1	Lump	72,275.00	72,275.00	115,900.00	115,900.00		
54	071050010	Waterproofing Membrane	1262	sq ft	3.10	3,912.20	3.50	4,417.00		
<b>Subtotal</b>						123,163.25		163,385.70		
<b>20 - STRUCTURES H-2721</b>										
55	02633010P	54 Inch Reinforced Concrete Headw	1	Each	11,000.00	11,000.00	19,900.00	19,900.00		
all (Est Structural Concrete Qty: 9.45 CY)										
<b>Subtotal</b>						11,000.00		19,900.00		
<b>20 - STRUCTURES H-2722</b>										
56	02633012P	71 inch x 47 inch Reinforced Conc	1	Each	8,000.00	8,000.00	17,900.00	17,900.00		
rete Headwall (Est Structural Concrete Qty: 5.6 CY)										
<b>Subtotal</b>						8,000.00		17,900.00		
<b>20 - STRUCTURES H-2723</b>										
57	02633013P	72 Inch Reinforced Concrete Headw	1	Each	15,000.00	15,000.00	26,400.00	26,400.00		
all (Est Structural Concrete Qty: 13.4 CY)										
<b>Subtotal</b>						15,000.00		26,400.00		
<b>20 - STRUCTURES H-2724</b>										
58	02633001P	72 Inch Reinforced Concrete Headw	1	Each	15,000.00	15,000.00	26,400.00	26,400.00		
all (Est Structural Concrete Qty: 13.4 CY)										
<b>Subtotal</b>						15,000.00		26,400.00		
<b>20 - STRUCTURES H-2728</b>										
59	02633009P	84 Inch Reinforced Concrete Headw	1	Each	22,000.00	22,000.00	38,600.00	38,600.00		
all (Est Structural Concrete Qty: 20.45 CY)										
<b>Subtotal</b>						22,000.00		38,600.00		
<b>30 - LANDSCAPING</b>										
60	015710025	Check Dam - 12 Inch Fiber Roll	5350	ft	3.35	17,922.50	4.20	22,470.00		
61	02376001P	Steep-Slope Erosion Control (Plan Quantity)	19564	sq yd	1.49	29,150.36	1.20	23,476.80		
62	02911001P	Wood Fiber Mulch (Plan Quantity)	44	Acre	977.64	43,016.16	1,270.00	55,880.00		
63	029120050	Strip, Stockpile, and Spread Tops	293601	sq yd	0.75	220,200.75	0.40	117,440.40		
oil (Plan Quantity)										

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0006(193)288 Project Name: US-6; MP 294.70 - 296.00 & US-6; MP 290.12 - 291.49 & US-6; MP 293.35 - 295.00 & Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: EMERY (15)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS INC DBA ACC SO 4230 SOUTH 950 EAST SUITE B ST. GEORGE,UT 84790		02/16/2017	Page 14 of 15
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
64	02922001P	Drill Seed (Plan Quantity)	39	Acre	450.00	17,550.00	468.00	18,252.00		
65	029220040	Broadcast Seed	176	1000sqft	19.44	3,421.44	14.50	2,552.00		
<b>Subtotal</b>						331,261.21		240,071.20		
<b>40 - SIGNING</b>										
66	02891002P	Sign Type A-1, 30 Inch X 12 Inch	2	Each	82.87	165.74	152.00	304.00		
67	028910040	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 12 in	2	Each	77.82	155.64	146.00	292.00		
		ch								
68	028910042	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch x 24 inch	2	Each	98.73	197.46	172.00	344.00		
69	028910050	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 30 in	8	Each	101.67	813.36	245.00	1,960.00		
		ch								
70	028910055	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 24 in	2	Each	117.10	234.20	305.00	610.00		
		ch								
71	028910065	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 36 in	4	Each	219.88	879.52	352.00	1,408.00		
		ch								
72	02891007P	Sign Type A-1, 84 inch X 42 inc	7	Each	230.82	1,615.74	738.00	5,166.00		
		h								
73	02891008P	Sign Type A-1, 48 inch X 48 in	2	Each	455.37	910.74	339.00	678.00		
		ch X 36 inch								
74	02891012P	Sign Type A-2, 42 inch X 42 inc	8	Each	309.87	2,478.96	458.00	3,664.00		
		h								
75	02891013P	Sign Type A-2, 42 inch X 54 inc	3	Each	320.00	960.00	521.00	1,563.00		
		h								
76	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	7	Each	72.12	504.84	319.00	2,233.00		
		eet								
77	028910285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square	15	Each	124.71	1,870.65	406.00	6,090.00		
		Feet								
78	028910300	Small Sign Tubular Steel Post Bas	6	Each	116.51	699.06	238.00	1,428.00		
		e (B1)								
79	028910320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	53	Each	301.46	15,977.38	297.00	15,741.00		
80	028910355	Sign Post P1	6	Each	68.08	408.48	98.00	588.00		
81	028910365	Sign Post P3	16	Each	110.69	1,771.04	137.00	2,192.00		
82	028910370	Sign Post P4	34	Each	177.39	6,031.26	189.00	6,426.00		
83	028910375	Sign Post P5	3	Each	256.45	769.35	358.00	1,074.00		
<b>Subtotal</b>						36,443.42		51,761.00		
<b>180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL</b>										
84	00221000*	Contract Time Segment 1 FIXED PR\$2,130.00	Day		170 Day	362,100.00	150 Day	319,500.00		
		CE								

<b>Utah Department of Transportation</b> <b>Abstract of Bids</b> Project No: F-0006(193)288 Project Name: US-6; MP 294.70 - 296.00 & US-6; MP 290.12 - 291.49 & US-6; MP 293.35 - 295.00 & Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: EMERY (15)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS INC DBA ACC SO 4230 SOUTH 950 EAST SUITE B ST. GEORGE,UT 84790		02/16/2017	Page 15 of 15
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Subtotal</b>						362,100.00		319,500.00		

<b>A(Contract Amount):</b>	<b>8,415,835.51</b>	<b>9,853,625.14</b>
<b>Innovative Contracting:</b>	<b>362,100</b>	<b>319,500</b>
<b>A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):</b>	<b>8,777,935.51</b>	<b>10,173,125.14</b>
<b>Percent of Engineer's Estimate:</b>		<b>117.08 %</b>